Northern Railway

No: -140 Med/Empanelment/ Mukat Hospital/UMB/2023

Dated: -23/10/2024

Office of the Chief Medical Supdt. N.Rly/ Ambala Cantt

Managing Director Mukat Hospital + Heart Institute 47-49, Sector 34-A, Chandigarh

Sub: - Extension of Contract of Mukat Hospital + Heart Institute Sector 34-A, Chandigarh for one year.

Ref: -Your Ref letter No. MHHI/EMP/NRUMB/09/24 dated 09/09/2024.

The competent authority has accorded sanction for next extension of contract for further one year w.e.f. 16/10/2024 to 15/10/2025 or till it is empanelled with CGHS/NABH whichever is earlier on same rates, terms & conditions vide agreement no. 140-Med/Empanelment/Mukat Hospital & Heart Institute/UMB/2024 Dt. 23/10/2024.

Ancharge/N.Rly/ Ambala Cantt J.रे. मंडल विद्यालया अवला अवला

N.R. Division Hos. Ambala Cantt.

Copy to

Sr. DFM/UMB

Photo Copy Revised Agreement No. 140-Med/Empanelment/Mukat Hospital & Heart Institute/UMB/2024 Dt. 23/10/2024.